Bridges to the Future

11t to 17 " March 2018

Full meeting in Wiltz - Luxembourg

R * R Kk

Sunday 11th March 2018 Arrival of the delegations and installation at the
hostel.

2, rue du Fort Olisy
L-2261 Luxembourg
Tél. : (+352) 26 27 66 650

http://youthhostels.lu/en/youth-hostels/youth-
hostel-luxembourg

luxembourg@vyouthhostels.lu

Earliest arrival time

Halle/Westfalen : 16:25 at train station
Sciacca : 14:50 at train station
Redruth : 17:45 at Luxembourg airport

Leeuwarden : 18:45 at train station

Bus lines to Youth Hostel from Train station : N° 9 or
N° 14 — Out at station “Plateau Altmunster” — No
change to do

Bus lines from Airport to Youth Hostel : N° 29 to
“Cents Waassertuerm” — Change — Line 9 to “Plateau
Altminster”

® 20.00: Diner



http://youthhostels.lu/en/youth-hostels/youth-hostel-luxembourg
http://youthhostels.lu/en/youth-hostels/youth-hostel-luxembourg
mailto:luxembourg@youthhostels.lu

Monday 12th March 2018

8.30: Breakfast at the hostel

9.30: Official opening of conference
Presentation of the weeks program

10.00: “Welcome Games” and “school
presentations” to get students know each other

School presentations : 5 minutes/school
12.00: Lunch

13.00: Presentation of the documents worked out
by the different schools during the first part of the
year—Part 1

Presentations of at least two schools

Departure time from Youth Hostel by bus :
Bus 14 at 14:29 and/or Bus 9 at 14:37

15.00: Visit of Hariko Association and meeting with
the artists www.hariko.lu

16.30: Guided visit of a part of the old town of
Luxembourg — walking tour of about 4 km from
Hariko to Youth Hostel

19.00: Dinner

20.00: Presentation of the documents worked out
by the different schools during the first part of the
year — Part 2.

Presentations by the remaining schools

Final decision about the division in two
international groups:

- Group 1 —Hostel : Similarities and differences
— working in different expert groups on the
chosen topics. Elaboration of “best practice
examples”, “European solutions” and a
“catalogue of demands” (division in several
subgroups)

- Group 2 — Hariko : Working with professional
artists on a cultural event with a combination
of dance, vocal and graffiti performances

For the Hariko performance, about 25 students are
needed



http://www.hariko.lu/

Tuesday 13th March 2018

®© 8.00: Breakfast

® 9.30: Working sessions in group 1 and 2

- Group 1 - Hostel
- Group 2 — Hariko

Departure time for Hariko group : 8:52 (bus 9) and/or
8:59 (bus 14)

Departure from Hariko (train station) : 11:48 (bus 14)
and/or 11:55 (bus 9)

® 12.30: Lunch

® 13.30: Walking to center of Luxembourg-City,
quick visit of the “Féschmaart” and the “Grand-
ducal Palace”, then free time

Group 1 back to the Youth Hostel, group 2 joining
Hariko

® 16.00: Working sessions in group 1 and 2

Departure from Hariko (train station) : 19:10 (bus 9),
19:18 (bus 14), 19.25 (bus 9) and/or 19:33 (bus 14)

® 20.00: Dinner

® 21.00: Free time to relax




Wednesday 14th March 2018

6.30: Breakfast
7.30: Departure from Luxembourg to Strasbourg

11.00: Reception by Charles Goerens, European
deputy for Luxembourg. Visit of the Hemicycle

12.30: Lunch at the restaurant of the European
parliament

14.00: Conference with Charles Goerens and
meeting with German, Italian, British and Dutch
European deputies

15.30: Visit of the Parlementarium

16.30: Brief visit of the center of Strasbourg

18.00: Departure from Strasbourg

21.30: Free time in Luxembourg-City with dinner
on one’s own




Thursday 15th March 2018

® 8.30: Breakfast

® 9.30: Working sessions in group 1 and 2

Departure time for Hariko group : 8:52 (bus 9) and/or
8:59 (bus 14)

Departure from Hariko (train station) : 11:48 (bus 14)
and/or 11:55 (bus 9)

® 12.30: Lunch

®© 13.30: Visit of the modern part of Luxembourg-City
(Philharmony, Museum of Modern Art, European
institutions, ...)

Voluntary walking tour of about 3 km from the Youth
Hostel up to the modern city of Kirchberg and back.

®© 16.00: Working sessions in group 1 and 2

Departure time for Hariko group : 15:37 (bus 9) and/or
15:30 (bus 14)

Departure from Hariko (train station) : 18:18 (bus 14)
and/or 18:25 (bus 9)

® 19.00: Dinner

® 20.00: General repetition for group 1 and 2 at
the Youth hostel

Presentation of the elaborated work by students
of the Youth hostel group and final rehearsal for

the Hariko students in presence of the implicated
artists




Friday 16th March 2018

®©® ® ®© ® ®

® 7.00: Breakfast

® 8.00: Departure for Wiltz

® 10.00: General repetition for group 2

Interview session at local radio station (for teachers

and students)

® 12.00: Lunch at school in Wiltz prepared by local

®

students

13.00: Last arrangements for the final
presentation

14.30: Final presentation of the full meeting in
presence of the press, guests, stakeholders and
students from other classes (+/- 400 spectators)

Opening of the presentation by Luxemburgish
student

Video of the two first years of the project (10
minutes)

“Making of Video” of the week in Luxembourg
(10 minutes)

Conclusion of the working sessions of group 1
(15 minutes)

Presentation of the Hariko performance (40
minutes)

Final words by the headmaster of LN Wiltz

16.15: Reception by the LN management
16.30: Visit of school for those interested
17.15: Departure from Wiltz

19.00: Dinner

20.30: Farewell party at Hariko location

Departure time for Hariko : 19:52 (bus 9), 20:03 (bus

14) and/or 20.05 (bus 9)

Departure from Hariko (train station) : 22:48 (bus 9)
and/or 23:03 (bus 14)




Saturday 17th March 2018

Departure of the delegations

Halle/Westfalen : 9:33 at train station

Departure Youth Hostel : 8:50 (bus 9) or 8:58 (bus 14)
Redruth : 10:45 at the airport

Departure Youth Hostel : 8:22 (bus 9) with change to
bus 29 at the station “Cents Waassertuerm”

Sciacca : 6:10 at the train station
Departure Youth Hostel : 5:35 (bus 9) or 5:50 (bus 14)
Leeuwarden : 9:16 at train station

Departure Youth Hostel : 8:35 or 8:50 (bus 9) or 8:43
(bus 14)




